



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16393-16394/2022

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for State
with Insp. Akhilesh Bajpai, EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

CRL.M.A. 16394/2022

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16393/2022

The petitioner vide the present petition seeks the setting aside of the order dated 06.08.2022 of the Court of the learned ASJ in FIR No.218/2020 PS EOW, under Sections 406/420/12B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 apart from seeking a stay of the operation of the impugned order vide which the respondent No.2 has been allowed to be released on interim bail subject to terms and conditions as imposed thereby.

Notice of the petition is issued to and accepted on behalf of the State. The status report in response be submitted by the State inclusive of the aspect of whether there has been any violation of the terms of the order



dated 06.08.2022.

Notice of the petition be also issued to the respondent No.2 on taking of steps by the petitioner.

The matter be re-notified for 26.09.2022.

AUGUST 23, 2022
ha

ANU MALHOTRA, J