



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16393/2022

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Smriti Asmita,
Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with Inspector Akhilesh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.11.2022

It is now 4:30 p.m.

No time left.

In view of the urgency expressed, re-notify on 13th December 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2022/ak

\