



\$~67 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3952/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita and Ms. Ekta
Kundu, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

68

+ **CRL.M.C. 3956/2022, CRL.M.A.16393/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita and Ms. Ekta
Kundu, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

69

+ **CRL.M.C. 3960/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. THR AR MS CHARU
SACHDEVPetitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita and Ms. Ekta
Kundu, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

70

+ **CRL.M.C.6893/2022**

STATEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.
versus



MARIA RAMESH

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita and Ms. Ekta
Kundu, Advocates.

71

+ **CRL.M.C.6900/2022**

STATE

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.
versus

P K RAMESH

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita and Ms. Ekta
Kundu, Advocates.

72

+ **CRL.M.C.6909/2022**

STATE

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the
State.

versus

S VENKATAKRISHNAN

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita and Ms. Ekta
Kundu, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

CRL.M.A.16385/2022 & CRL.M.A.24146/2023 in CRL.M.C. 3952/2022
CRL.M.A.16424/2022 & CRL.M.A.24086/2023 in CRL.M.C. 3960/2022
CRL.M.C.3956/2022, CRL.M.C.6893/2022, CRL.M.C.6900/2022,
CRL.M.C.6909/2022



1. The matters have been received on transfer.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners/M/s PEE Empro Exports Pvt. Ltd., the hearing of these petitions is adjourned.
3. List on 29.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 16, 2024/RS