



\$~68 to 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3952/2022, CRL.M.A. 16385/2022, CRL.M.A. 24146/2023

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State

69

+ CRL.M.C. 3956/2022, CRL.M.A. 16393/2022

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State

70

+ CRL.M.C. 3960/2022, CRL.M.A. 16424/2022, CRL.M.A. 24086/2023

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. THR AR MS CHARU SACHDEAVPetitioner
Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State



71

+

CRL.M.C. 6893/2022

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State

versus

MARIA RAMESH

.....Respondent

Through: None

72

+

CRL.M.C. 6900/2022

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State

versus

P K RAMESH

.....Respondent

Through: None

73

+

CRL.M.C. 6909/2022

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State

versus

S VENKATAKRISHNAN

.....Respondent

Through: None

74

+

W.P.(CRL) 1075/2023, CRL.M.A. 10196/2023

MARIA RAMESH & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus



STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH HOME SECRETARY,
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, ASC
for State

75

+ CRL.M.C. 6080/2024, CRL.M.A. 23300/2024, CRL.M.A.
23301/2024

VIJAYALAKSHMI GOPIPetitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

The advocates are abstaining from work on account of the strike by
DHCBA.

1. Let the written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order be filed
by the parties within a period of *four weeks*.
2. Renotify on 17.11.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 15, 2026/Ab